Code LPB

**Company name** Fortune Vietnam Joint Stock Commercial Bank

**Date** 10/19/2024

**Subject** Relocation of transaction offices

## **Content:**

On November 15, 2024, Fortune Vietnam Joint Stock Commercial Bank issued the Board resolution to approve the following issues:

- 1. Approve the relocation of Hon Quan transaction office under Binh Phuoc branch to highway 13, area 5, Tan Khai town, Hon Quan district, Binh Phuoc province.
- 2. Approve relocation of Tan Phuoc transaction office under Tien Giang branch to My Phuoc town, Tan Phuoc district, Tien Giang province.
- 3. Approve relocation of Go Cong Tay transaction office under Tien Giang branch to Nguyen Van Con street, area 3, Vinh Binh town, Go Cong Tay district, Tien Giang province.